Ergebnisse
8. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2022

29. Mai 2022 - Schipkau/OT Klettwitz
21. Lausitz-Marathon

11,428 km

M 18/19
1. B6hme

M 20
1. Barsig

M 30
1. Schmitt-Schdnberg

M 35

. Schitzka
. Haberland
Kompf
Engmann
Renz
Gaarz

oA~ wNPE

M 40
1. Richter
2. Reichel
3. Rotter
4. Gehlert
5. Polimanns

M 45
1. Olzem
2. Schneider-Kulla
3. Bbhme
4. Gors

M 50
1. Nasdal
2. Junga

M 55
1. Richter

M 60
1. Matz
2. Gotze
3. Grisk
4. Weil3

W 35
1. Waltemate

Sebastian

Jonas

Christoph

Georg
Daniel
Johannes
Marco
Danilo
Patrick

Christian
Thomas
Michael
Andreas
Reinhard

Bastian
Dirk
Frank
Kai

Thomas
Dirk

René

Jurgen
Lutz
Detlef
Dietmar

Franzi

2004

1999

1990

1986
1983
1983
1984
1984
1985

1979
1981
1982
1982
1982

1975
1973
1976
1977

1969
1970

1965

1958
1958
1960
1958

1987

Citylauf-Verein Dresden

LC Ron-Hill Berlin

Wildau

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
FLG Spremberg
Leipzig

gotorun Weillwasser
Dresden

Klosterdorf

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Wilsdruff

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Schwarzheide
Rennschnecken Cottbus

Velox Berlin

Cottbuser TV 92

BSG Chemie Schwarzheide
Laufen ist mein Leben

SV GrofRraschen
4BestenseeRunners

Citylauf-Verein Dresden

Citylauf-Verein Dresden

Dresden

Vetschau Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
Cottbus

TeamSvenFrancisco / ASV Zeuthen

00:47:42

00:43:11

00:56:00

00:43:18
00:48:12
00:50:39
00:51:52
00:53:47
00:57:45

00:45:46
00:48:22
00:50:46
01:15:41
01:27:02

00:50:21
00:54:01
00:59:57
01:29:08

00:53:55
01:05:53

00:52:23

00:53:01
00:59:38
01:02:39
01:42:31

00:54:17

50

50

50

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35

50
44

50

50
44
39
35

35



W 40

Ott

. Arnhold
Fromme

. Mller-Leusche
Meng

. Konig

oOUAWNPR

W 45
1. Kott
2. Jager
3. Semsch

W 55
1. Hofmann

5,714 km

M 12/13
1. Kriehn
2. Schmidt

M 14/15
1. Messerschmidt
2. Dohler

M 16/17
1. Rossler

M 18/19
1. Maurer

M 35
1. Renz
2. Haberland
3. Jakob

M 40
1. Wagner
2. Kreufiler
3. Paprosch
4. Frohse

M 45
1. Teodorowicz
2. Schmidt

M 50
1. Veit

M 60
1. Bernard

M 65
1. Zernia
2. Paprosch

Bianka
Mireen
Stefan
Yvonne
Anne-Kathrin
Inka

Yvonne
Steffi
Sandra

Katrin

Pius-Tewes
Wyatt

Nico
Maurice

Christian

Ole

Danilo
Daniel
Johannes

Roman
Thomas
Stefan
André

Krzysztof
Torsten

Andreas

Hagen

Wilhelm
Helmut

1981
1978
1978
1978
1981
1978

1977
1973
1977

1967

2009
2010

2008
2007

2005

2003

1984
1983
1987

1979
1979
1981
1980

1973
1973

1970

1961

1957
1955

Flitzschnecke
laufverriickte
JelRnitz

Bad Salzungen
Spremberg
WeilRwasser

Cottbus
Lanakila Racers 2022
Worm(f)litzer

TSV Dresden

SV Olympia Cottbus
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

SSV Altenberg
LTSV Forst 1990

Mittweida

KC Potsdam

JK Running - Ballermé&nner Palaisteict

FLG Spremberg
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Running Team Herzberg/Elster
Wenn der Vater mit dem Sohne
Nix Da

Edi Team Zgorzelec
Doberlug-Kirchhain

R-Untouchables

Eisenhittenstadt

Taucha
Wenn der Vater mit dem Sohne

00:52:36
00:54:04
00:59:13
01:02:42
01:11:43
01:24:35

01:00:07
01:03:56
01:06:15

01:02:50

00:24:19
00:43:23

00:27:28
00:30:11

00:23:39

00:21:34

00:21:05
00:22:46
00:33:06

00:20:20
00:25:50
00:27:48
00:31:24

00:24:04
00:27:08

00:34:43

00:35:58

00:27:21
00:27:47

35
32
30
28
26
24

44
39
35

44

44
39

50
44

50

44

28
26
24

30
28
26
24

32
30

39

32

44
39



M 70
1. Koal

2. Rademann
3. Putz

4. Hannusch
5. Pietrucha

M 80
1. Otto

M 85
1. Zosel
2. Schulz

M 90
1. Beyer

W 14/15
1. Kaffka

W 16/17
1. Ismer
2. Schmidt

W 30
1. Lange
2. Kaffka

W 35
1. Junga
2. Streuber
3. Dalibor

W 40
1. Hermann
2. Jeschke
3. KreuBler

W 45
1. Teodorowicz

W 50
1. Sarink
2. Kihnel
3. Stotzer
4. Déhler

W 55
1. Béhme

W 60
1. Zernia
2. Kremling

W 65
1. Pietrucha

W 70

Gerd
Reiner
Siegfried
Klaus
Ginter

Werner

Armin
Dieter

Klaus

Angélique

Marie
Jennifer

Talitha
Tina

Melanie
Juliane
Kristin

Diana
Nadine
Nicole

Barbara

Grit
Peggy
Kristina

Manuela

Birgit

Silvia
Lisa

Gerda

1952
1948
1951
1950
1952

1941

1934
1937

1932

2007

2006
2006

1991
1988

1983
1984
1987

1982
1981
1981

1976

1970
1971
1969
1971

1964

1959
1962

1953

NLLB Cottbus

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
Laufgruppe Sana Herzzentrum Cottbu
SV Eintracht Drehnow

LTSV Forst 1990

TSV 1862 Radeburg
LTSV Forst 1990

LG Vetschau

Annahiitte

SSV 1952 Torgau
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

RWO Endurance Team
Annahiitte

4BestenseeRunners
Berlin
Nix Da

LTSV Forst 1990
Berlin
Running Team Herzberg/Elster

Edi Team Zgorzelec

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
LTSV Forst 1990

Radebeul

LTSV Forst 1990

Dresden

Taucha
Bad Bayersoien

LTSV Forst 1990

00:32:17
00:33:11
00:33:25
00:35:33
00:36:17

00:48:55

00:41:31
00:45:28

00:46:11

00:43:24

00:25:44
00:38:21

00:26:17
00:35:13

00:31:25
00:35:17
00:41:50

00:25:27
00:32:41
00:39:08

00:26:04

00:27:32
00:32:08
00:33:33
00:37:47

00:29:30

00:33:22
00:33:57

00:33:48

50
44
39
35
32

50

50
44

50

50

50
44

50
44

50
44
39

50
44
39

50

50
44
39
35

50

50
44

50



1. Koal
2. Nppe

2 km

M 06/09
1. Forster

M 10/11
1. Mahlow
2. Siegmund
3. Lindwedel

M 12/13
1. Siering

W 10/11
1. Maller
2. Kott
3. Jeschke

W 12/13
1. Weber

W 18/19
1. Weber

W 40
1. Weber
2. Jeschke
3. Muller

W 55
1. Richter

0.4 km

M bis 05
1. Muller
2. Siegmund

M 06/09
1. Lindwedel
2. Gelardi
3. Liehn

M 10/11

1. Messerschmidt

W bis 05
1. Hanusch
2. Hanusch

W 06/09
1. Maller

Ingrid
Hannelore

Finn

Matteo
Linus
Levi

Matteo

Leni
Hanna
Mira Maxine

Lina

Michelle

Anja
Nadine
Katja

Karla

Alwin
Levi

Mats
Willis
Leonard

Hannes

Valentina
Mariella

Leila

1949
1952

2014

2011
2012
2011

2010

2012
2012
2012

2010

2003

1980
1981
1982

1964

2017
2018

2014
2014
2016

2012

2017
2018

2013

NLLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Schraden

Potsdam

SV Wacker Komptendorf

GDRT

Kastima

SG Oberlichtenau
Cottbus
Berlin

Boxberg

Boxberg

Boxberg
Berlin
SG Oberlichtenau

Dup 15¢g

SG Oberlichtenau
Cottbus

GDRT
Hoyerswerda
Annahitte

Muihlbach

RoRtal
Roltal

SG Oberlichtenau

00:31:44
00:36:38

00:10:27

00:09:18
00:09:37
00:11:22

00:08:21

00:08:23
00:11:36
00:15:30

00:09:20

00:09:50

00:09:59
00:10:24
00:10:50

00:21:18

00:02:26
00:02:51

00:02:09
00:02:10
00:02:21

00:01:49

00:02:54
00:03:42

00:01:44

50
44

50

50
44
39

50

50
44
39

50

44

22
20
18

39

44
39
35

44



2.
3.
4,
5.

Vogt
Espig
Herzog
Weber

W 10/11

1.
2.

Jeschke
Weber

Liddi-Jolin

Leni

Letizia Penelope
Charlotte

Mira Maxine
Helena

2013
2015
2016
2016

2012
2012

Post SV Gorlitz
Ortrand
GroRraschen
Boxberg

Berlin
Boxberg

00:01:50
00:02:03
00:02:43
00:03:29

00:01:43
00:01:45

Beste aller Altersklassen (altersklassenbereinigt)

11,428 km - mannlich

®NOOTwWN R

Matz

. Schitzka

Barsig
Richter
Richter
Olzem

. Reichel

. Nasdal

. Gotze

. Haberland

. Bohme

. Schneider-Kulla
. Rotter

. Kémpf

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Grisk
Engmann
Renz
Bohme

Schmitt-Schénberg

Gaarz
Junga
Gehlert
Weil3
Gors
Pollmanns

Jurgen
Georg
Jonas
Christian
René
Bastian
Thomas
Thomas
Lutz
Daniel
Sebastian
Dirk
Michael
Johannes
Detlef
Marco
Danilo
Frank
Christoph
Patrick
Dirk
Andreas
Dietmar
Kai
Reinhard

11,428 km - weiblich

R

POOONOURWNE

Ott
Arnhold
Hofmann

. Waltemate

Fromme
Kott
Jager

. Muller-Leusche
. Semsch

Meng

. Kodnig

Bianka
Mireen
Katrin
Franzi
Stefan
Yvonne
Steffi
Yvonne
Sandra
Anne-Kathrin
Inka

5,714 km - mannlich

1.

Wagner

Roman

Faktor

0,7850
0,9878
1,0000
0,9432
0,8377
0,9132
0,9584
0,8678
0,7850
0,9723
0,9993
0,8980
0,9656
0,9723
0,8001
0,9781
0,9781
0,9207
0,9987
0,9834
0,8754
0,9656
0,7850
0,9282
0,9656

Faktor

0,9652
0,9433
0,8325
0,9930
0,9433
0,9349
0,8955
0,9433
0,9349
0,9652
0,9433

Faktor
0,9292

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
LC Ron-Hill Berlin
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Velox Berlin

Wilsdruff

SV Grofdraschen
Dresden

FLG Spremberg
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Cottbuser TV 92

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Leipzig

Vetschau Team Erdinger Alkohol
gotorun Weillwasser
Dresden

BSG Chemie Schwarzheide
Wildau

Klosterdorf
4BestenseeRunners
Schwarzheide

Cottbus

Laufen ist mein Leben
Rennschnecken Cottbus

Flitzschnecke
laufverriickte

TSV Dresden
TeamSvenFrancisco / ASV Zeuthen
JelRnitz

Cottbus

Lanakila Racers 2022
Bad Salzungen
Worm(f)litzer
Spremberg
Weillwasser

Citylauf-Verein Dresden

41:38
42:47
43:11
43:11
43:53
45:59
46:22
46:48
46:49
46:52
47:40
48:31
49:02
49:15
50:08
50:44
52:37
55:12
55:56
56:48
57:41
1:13:05
1:20:29
1:22:45
1:24:03

50:47
51:01
52:19
53:55
55:52
56:13
57:16
59:09
1:01:57
1:09:14
1:19:48

18:54

39
35
32
30
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. Zosel

Renz
Beyer

. Paprosch

Zernia

. Teodorowicz
. Maurer

. Haberland

. Kriehn

. Rademann

. Rossler

. Koal

. KreuRiler

. Schmidt

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Putz

Schulz
Hannusch
Messerschmidt
Paprosch
Pietrucha
Bernard

Dohler

Frohse

Otto

Armin
Danilo
Klaus
Helmut
Wilhelm
Krzysztof
Ole
Daniel
Pius-Tewes
Reiner
Christian
Gerd
Thomas
Torsten
Siegfried
Dieter
Klaus
Nico
Stefan
Glnter
Hagen
Maurice
André
Werner

5,714 km - weiblich

NN

Koal

. Pietrucha

Bohme
Sarink

. Teodorowicz

Hermann
Ismer

Nppe

. Zernia
. Lange
. Kremling
. Kiihnel
. Stotzer
. Junga
. Jeschke
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Dohler
Streuber
Kaffka
Schmidt
KreuRler
Kaffka
Dalibor

Ingrid
Gerda
Birgit
Grit
Barbara
Diana
Marie
Hannelore
Silvia
Talitha
Lisa
Peggy
Kristina
Melanie
Nadine
Manuela
Juliane
Tina
Jennifer
Nicole
Angélique
Kristin

2 km - mannlich

ahwWN P

. Siering

Forster

. Siegmund
. Mahlow
. Lindwedel

Matteo
Finn
Linus
Matteo
Levi

0,4864
0,9635
0,4452
0,7651
0,7789
0,8882
1,0000
0,9566
0,9258
0,7032
0,9918
0,7424
0,9292
0,8882
0,7335
0,5433
0,7241
0,9478
0,9429
0,7424
0,8060
0,9658
0,9361
0,6103

Faktor

0,6656
0,7051
0,8134
0,8725
0,9305
0,9730
0,9627
0,6952
0,7641
0,9998
0,7937
0,8823
0,8626
0,9782
0,9673
0,8823
0,9828
0,9958
0,9627
0,9673
0,9467
0,9934

Faktor

0,9002
0,7562
0,8362
0,8702
0,8702

TSV 1862 Radeburg

JK Running - Ballermé&nner Palaisteict
LG Vetschau

Wenn der Vater mit dem Sohne
Taucha

Edi Team Zgorzelec

KC Potsdam

FLG Spremberg

SV Olympia Cottbus

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
Mittweida

NLLB Cottbus

Running Team Herzberg/Elster
Doberlug-Kirchhain

Laufgruppe Sana Herzzentrum Cottbu
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Eintracht Drehnow

SSV Altenberg

Wenn der Vater mit dem Sohne
LTSV Forst 1990

Eisenhittenstadt

LTSV Forst 1990

Nix Da

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Dresden

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
Edi Team Zgorzelec

LTSV Forst 1990

SSV 1952 Torgau

LTSV Forst 1990

Taucha

RWO Endurance Team
Bad Bayersoien

LTSV Forst 1990

Radebeul
4BestenseeRunners

Berlin

LTSV Forst 1990

Berlin

Annahitte

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Running Team Herzberg/Elster
Annahitte

Nix Da

Kastima

Schraden

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Potsdam

GDRT

20:12
20:19
20:34
21:16
21:19
21:23
21:34
21:47
22:31
23:21
23:28
23:59
24:01
24:06
24:31
24:43
25:45
26:02
26:13
26:57
29:00
29:10
29:24
29:52

21:08
23:50
24:00
24:02
24:16
24:46
24:47
25:29
25:30
26:17
26:57
28:22
28:57
30:44
31:37
33:21
34:41
35:05
36:56
37:52
41:06
41:34

7:31
7:55
8:03
8:06
9:54
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2 km - weiblich

. Miller
Weber
Weber
Weber
Kott

. Jeschke
Miller

. Jeschke
. Richter

CONOUAWNE

Leni

Lina

Anja
Michelle
Hanna
Nadine
Katja

Mira Maxine
Karla

0,4 km - mannlich

1. Messerschmidt
2. Liehn

3. Lindwedel

4. Gelardi

Hannes
Leonard
Mats
Willis

0.4 km - weiblich

. Mller

. Jeschke
Weber
Vogt
Espig

. Herzog
Weber

NoopwNE

Leila

Mira Maxine
Helena
Liddi-Jolin

Leni

Letizia Penelope
Charlotte

Faktor

0,8493
0,8958
0,9616
1,0000
0,8493
0,9678
0,9734
0,8493
0,8160

Faktor

0,8362
0,6602
0,7562
0,7562

Faktor

0,8232
0,8493
0,8493
0,8232
0,7658
0,7343
0,7343

SG Oberlichtenau
Boxberg

Boxberg

Boxberg

Cottbus

Berlin

SG Oberlichtenau
Berlin

Dup 15¢g

Mihlbach
Annahitte
GDRT
Hoyerswerda

SG Oberlichtenau
Berlin

Boxberg

Post SV Gorlitz
Ortrand
GroR3raschen
Boxberg

7:08
8:22
9:36
9:50
9:52
10:04
10:33
13:10
17:23

1:32
7:34
1:38
1:39

1:26
1:28
1:30
1:31
1:35
2:00
2:34
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